900499353 05/21/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524387 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900498565

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL,INC.		05/14/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metron Bios LLC	
Street Address:	850 E Lime St #2322	
City:	Tarpon Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34688	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537901	KINDERGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7274611818

Email: zacharym@jpfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Zachary D. Messa
Address Line 1: 911 Chestnut Street

Address Line 4: Clearwater, FLORIDA 33756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zachary D. MessaSIGNATURE:/Zachary D. Messa/DATE SIGNED:05/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made May 9, 2019 by and among MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and METRON BIOS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign certain trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the assignment of all right, title, interest and goodwill in such trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor is the owner of the common law rights and federal trademark registrations in the following marks ("Trademarks"):

Registered Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
KINDERGARD	73693983	1537901

Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, including all derivatives thereof, and all common law rights therein, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks, including all derivatives thereof, has been used, and all claims arising from the unauthorized use of the Trademarks, if any, which may have arisen prior to the date of this assignment. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of such right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC. (Assignor)	METRON BIOS, LLC (Assignee)
3v. med Ban	By: budW
Name: MARK CANNOL	Name: David Happe
Position: JALD & EFF	Position: Managing Member
Date: 8/17/18	Date: 5-9-7019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 05/14/2019